

# दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड - तृतीय बी2बी, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058



संख्या. F54 (79) DD/Hort. III/DDA/2022-23/325

To

M/s MANISH KUMAR TANWAR, WZ-1264, NANGAL RAYA, New Delhi-110046.

Name of Work: M/o Completed scheme of N/A-II under SWZ.

M/o Potted Plants for display in G-20 Summit-2023 at Nursery site B3 Block Paschim

S.H: M/O and S/O Potted plants (annuals and ornamental) for display in G-20 Summit for six

Ref.: FDR/Bank Guarantee No. 316452, A/c No. 09500310234150 dated 22-03-2023 Amount Rs. 85,000/- from UCO BANK, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 58.

दि.वि.प्रा की ओर से उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दर निविदाएं निम्नानुसार स्वीकार की गई हैं:-

अन्मानित लागत : Rs. 43,23,339.00/-

ठेकेदार उद्धृत राशि ः Rs. 28,12,100.00/-

स्वीकृत निविदा राशि : Rs. 28,12,100.00/- say Rs. 28,12,100.00/- (रु केवल)

निविदां का प्रतिशत 34.95% (अनुमानित लागत से नीचे).

समय की अनुमति : 06 महीने

खंड (clause)-12 के प्रयोजन हेतु ली जाने वाले मद/कार्य डी.एस.आर-2020/बाजार दरों के आधार पर 34.95% नीचे है। आपसे अनुरोध है आप इस कार्यालय में रु 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर के साथ इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से दस (10) दिनों के भीतर औपचारिक समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिये उपस्थित हों अन्यथा कार्य की स्वीकृति के वापस लेने की संभावना है, और बयाना राशि पूरी जब्त कर ली जाएगी। अतः आपको अनुरोध है कि आप इस कार्यालय के **सह. निदेशक-III** से संपर्क करें तथा कार्य शीघ्र प्रारंभ करें। कृपया ध्यान दें, इस कार्य को करने की अविधि जैसा की निविदा फार्म में दर्शाया है, इस आदेश पत्र के जारी होने के दसवें दिन के बाद से मानी जाएगी। आपका दिनांक 22/03/2023 को लिखित पत्र समझौते का हिस्सा होगा।

उप. निदेशक (उद्यान)

उद्यान खण्ड-३, दि.वि.प्रा

### Copy to:

1. Director (Hort.) NW, DDA.

2. Dy. Director (QC) III, DDA.

A.O. (W) II, DDA.
 A.O. (CAU) Hort., DDA.

5. Dy. Dir. Hort. II, V, VIII & Dwarka, DDA.

6. Income Tax Commr. W No. \_ \_\_\_New. Delhi.

7. A.D.-III, Hort. Div. - III, DDA.

8. Comm. Sale Tax. NCT Delhi.

9. File Concern.

10. Agreement File.

11. DDA website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in or cppp-nic@nic.in

उदयान खण्ड-३, दि.वि.प्रा

### Validate

Print



## Item Rate BoQ

1 - Inviting Authority: DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.) III

Name of Work: Name of Work: M/o Complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

M/O Potted Plants for display in G-20 Summit-2023 at Nursery B3- Block Paschim Vihar.

Sub Head: M/O and S/O Potted plants (annuals and ornamental) for display in G-20 Summit for six months.

Contract No: 011-25507273, NIT No. 81/DD/Hort.-III/DDA/2022-23 E.C Rs. 43,23,339/-

Name of the Manish Kumar Tanwar

Bidder/ Bidding

Firm / Company:

#### PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NIMBER #	TEXT#	NUMBER #	TEXT#	NUMBER #	NUMBER #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P
1	Maintenance of Potted Plants at Nursery in Earthen pot including resetting/displaying at Nursery, inculding watering, weeding, hoeing, colouring, transplanting the damaged pots and disposal of generated garbage at specified place as per direction of officer-in-charge. (Note:-Good earth, manure, fertilizer, insecticide & pesticide will be provided by the department) (Earthen pot 3000 nos.). 14000 Nos. x 06 Month= 84000 Nos.	84000.00	per pot/per month	8.50	714000.00
2	Supply & stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage complete( Good earth measured in stcks will be reduced by 20% for payment)	68.00	Cum	250.00	17000.00
	Cocopeat bricks standard size of 5 kg	340.00	Cum	130.00	44200.00
4	Supply & stacking of jamuna sand at site I/C royalty and carriage loading unloading with all lead and lifts.	68.00	Cum	700.00	47600.00
5	Supply of Best quality agro shade net green color (50x3M) 75:25 per sqm	5000.00	sqm	10.00	50000.00
	Supply of earthern pots of following size at site		14		
6.01 (	Supply of earthern pots at site. Upper dia.25 cm inner to inner) bottom dia.18 cm(outer to outer) perpendicular heights 25 cm (Top to Bottom)	5000.00	each	35.00	175000.00
6.02 (	Supply of earthern pots at site. Upper dia.20 cm inner to inner) bottom dia.12 cm(outer to outer) perpendicular heights 20 cm (Top to Bottom)	3000.00	each	18.00	54000.00
7 5	Supply of Plastic/fibre pots of following size at site				
7.01 to	Supply of plastic pots at site. Upper dia.40 cm (inner o inner) bottom dia.32 cm(outer to outer) erpendicular heights 40 cm (Top to Bottom)	2000.00	each	130.00	260000.00
7.02 in	Supply of fiber pots at site. Upper dia.30 cm (inner to nner) bottom dia.22 cm(outer to outer) perpendicular eights 30 cm (Top to Bottom)	4000.00	each	90.00	360000.00
8 P	roviding and displaying of various potted plants	,			

8. 6.01	Provision of supplying and stacking of Aglaonema Snow-White hybrid (three in one), having ht. 30 cm & above with 6 to 8 leaves, bright colour, well developed, fresh and boother in				
	) & as per direction of the officer-in-charge	300.00	Each	95.00 <mark></mark>	28500.00
8.02	Provision of supplying and stacking of Croton Petra Bangalore variety having ht. 60 cm to 75 cm with 4 to 6 branches, well developed, fresh and healthy colorful leaves in polybags as per direction of the officer-incharge.	300.00	Each	60.00	18000.00
8.03	Provision of supplying and stacking of Croton Baby				18000.00
	foliage in polybags as per direction of the officer-in-	300.00	Each	6.00	1800.00
	Provision of supplying and stacking of Dracaena song of India specimen (three in one) having by so	<u> </u>	1 14		
8.04	foliage in polybags as per direction of the officer-in-	300.00	Each	57.00	17100.00
0.0=	Provision of supplying and stacking of Dracaena Kedarnath having ht. 30 cm & above				
8.05	with good colorful foliage in polybags as per direction  of the officer-in-charge  Provision of supplying a limit of the provision of supplying a limit of the provision of the provision of supplying a limit of the provision of the provisi	300.00	Each	8.00	2400.00
8.06	Provision of supplying and stacking of Ficus black vivion piller topiary (sylinder type) well developed with fresh & healthy in polybags as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	200.00	Each	850.00	170000.00
8.07	Provision of supplying and stacking of Ficus Starlight with fresh, healthy and attractive foliage 45 to 60 cm spread 75 to 90 cm ht., specimen bushy in polybags as per direction of the officer in characteristics.	200.00	Each	200.00	
8.08	Provision of supplying and at the		Each 380.00	380.00	76000.00
	foliage 20 and above attractive leaves in polybags as	200.00	Each	150.00	30000.00
8.09	Providing and displaying of Araucaria cookie having ht. 60 cm to 75 cm, straight, well developed, fresh and healthy with lush green leaves from bottom to top in 20 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot. & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	500.00	each	100.00	50000.00
	Providing and displaying of Asses B				
8.10	fresh and healthy with lush green foliage in 25 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	400.00	each	110.00	44000.00
8.11	Providing and displaying of Dieffenbachia Tropic- snow having ht. 60 cm & above with 8 - 10 leaves, well developed, fresh & healthy in 25 cm size of Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	500.00	each	42.00	21000.00
8.12	Providing and Displaying Coleus broad leaves having 3 to 4 branches equal well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in different colour in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer in	1000.00	each	27.00	27000.00
8.13	charge.  Diffenbachia superba, well developed, with 10-12 fresh, healthy and attractive leaves 45 cm to 60 cm ht. in 25 cm size Earthen pot/ Plastic pot	800.00	each	85.00	7, 21, 2, 22
0 14	fresh & healthy 3 to 4 suckers having 75 to 69			85.00 .	68000.00
8.14	in 25 cm size Earthen Pot/ Plastic Pot as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	200.00	each	250.00	50000.00

8.15	Providing and displaying of Raphis palm having ht. 75 cm to 90 cm with 12 to 15 equal suckers, well developed, full of fresh & healthy leaves from bottom to top in 25 cm size Earthen pot/Plastic pot & as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	500.00	each	170.00	85000.00
8.16	Provision of supplying and stacking of Hamelia patens (Dwarf) of height 30-45 cm. with 3-4 branches in polybags as per direction of the officer-in observe	400.00	Each	5.00	2000.00
8.17	golden of supplying and stacking of Syngonium golden of height 30-45 cm. with 2-3 suckers healthy foliage in polybags as per direction of the officer-in-	500.00	Each	15.00	7500.00
8.18	Provision of supplying and stacking of Syngonium variegated, of height 20-30 cm. with 2-3 suckers healthy foliage in polybags as per direction of the officer-in-charge	500.00	Each	13.00	
9	Providing and stacking of summer & rainy seasonal seedling at site ofwork well developed and healthy free from disease in per tray and each tray having 100 Nos plants as per direction of the officer-in-charge.			10.00	6500.00
9.01			-  -		
9.02	Balsam seedling.	20.00			
9.03	Celosia argentea & Celosia crostata Hybrid.	30.00	Per tray	400.00	12000.00
9.04		30.00	Per tray	350.00	10500.00
9.05	Portulaca hybrid	30.00	Per tray	400.00	12000.00
9.06	Sunflower Dwarf Vinca Hybrid	50.00 30.00	Per tray	300.00	15000.00
9.07	Marigold Inc. L. L.	50.00	Per tray	400.00	12000.00
10	Marigold Inca hybrid	70.00	Per tray	400.00	20000.00
44	D.A.P at site (Iffco/kribhco)(In.50 kg. paking)  Neem Coated Urea at Site (IFFC	25.00	Per tray	400.00	28000.00
11	Neem Coated Urea at Site (IFFCO/KRIBHCO) (In 45 kg Package)		bag	800.00	20000.00
12	NPK 19: 19: 19 Complex fortill	20.00	45kg bag	350.00	
13	Chlorpyriphos (20EC)	10.00	per bag	250.00	7000.00
14	Samosom/Terracota (in 20 kg b	50.00	per ltr.	250.00	2500.00
	Troutium Carrage charge of Land	20.00	Per bag	250.00 500.00	12500.00
15	loading and unloading of plants anywhere in Delhi	150.00	Trip	1200.00	180000.00
16 in Figu	Provision of supplying and applying of water through water tanker of Horticulture features i.e. lawn, tree, shrubs, hedge/edge, ground cover etc. at the site of work. Water tanker having 5000 lit. capacity with one labour for watering i/c cost of water, filling of tanker, wartering at site with all leads and lifts as per direction of officer-in-charge.	80.00	Round trips	550.00	44000,00
3.					2812100.00

